6.

2003 116160

2011 11:35

COUNTY OF LAKE	)	Colin J. Proctor, Deceased
007	) SS:	- INLESTATE OF
STATE OF INDIANA	)	IN RE: THE ESTATE OF

## SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR THE TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

- 1. That the above-named decedent Colin J. Proctor died on the 2nd day of September, 2003, while domiciled in Lake County, Indiana.
- 2. That 45 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent.
- 3. That no application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction nor is any administration contemplated.
- That the decedent died owning real property in Lake County Indiana together with two of his children as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Suvivorship.
- 4. That the property was held as Joint Tenants with full rights of survivorship.

FILED

OCT 29 2003

5. That the value of the property is Ninty-five Thousand Dollars (\$95,000.00).

That there is due and owing on said property a mortgage with 1st Horizon Mortgage Company in the amount of \$80,000.00.

- 7. That the net value of the real estate less the mortgage is Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00)
- 8. That the decedents one-third net interest in said property is Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00).
- 9. That the names of the children of Colin J. Proctor that held the property with him as joint tenants with full rights of suvivorship are: Micky Anderson and Mary Anderson, who survive the decedent.

10. That the value of interest transferred to each child is Twenty Five Hundred Dollars (\$2500.00), and is less than what is required to file an Indiana Inheritance Tax Return.

002415

DL

That the description of the real property transferred is: 11.

> Lot one in Block One in Cressmoor Village, IN the City of Hobart, as per plat there of, recorded June 8, 1946 in Plat Book 27, Page 19 in the office of the Lake County Recorder

Common Address:

541 North Wisconsin Street, Hobart, Indiana.

- That the individual entitled to the real estate as a result of the decedent's death, pursuant to: I.C. 32-1-2-12. 7 are the surviving joint tenants, Micky Anderson and Mary Anderson.
- That the gross value of the estate of the decedent as determined for the purposes of Federal Estate tax 13. purposes is less than the value required for filing a form 706 Federal Estate Tax Return and an I.H. 6 Indiana Inheritance Tax Return is not required to be filed.

That this affidavit will hold the Assessor of Lake County harmless for its reliance on this affidavit, pursuant to Indiana Code 29-1-8-3.

Dated this 27 day of	Ocoboocum2	2003,t is	
	NO James A Property	ICIAL!	
Before me a Notary Public appropriatements.	This Docames At Processes ared James A. Proctor and h	y Recorder!  ne did on this date swear to	the truth of the foregoing
Subscribed and sworn to befor	e me this 27 day of	COBER, 2003.	
Mr. Committee	Y	alricial	

My Commission expires: March 25, 2010 Resident of Lake County

Patricia A. Rees, Notary Public

This Instrument Prepared by: Patricia Rees, ATTORNEY AT LAW 5341 Central Avenue, Portage, IN 46368 Telephone: (219) 947-1692.

\* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

voluntary and then		-	aı.	_									
Local No			 ERIES AI	C RE CONFIDENTIAL PI	ERTIFICAT ER IC 16-37-1-10	re of i	DEAT	ГН	State	No	•••••	••••••	
TYPE/PRINT IN	1 DECEASED—NAME (Fret Middle Last)  COLLIN J. PRO			12		,	2 SEX 3a TIME OF 4:26 A		September 2, 2003				
PERMANENT BLACK INK	4. *SOCIAL SEC 368-26-	URITY NUMBER	9	e AGE—Lest Birthday (Years)	5b. UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	Sc. UNDER	R 1 DAY Minutes		of Birth (Mo. Day. Yr) h 25, 1929	7. BIRTHPL	ACE (City and State	e or Foreign Country)	
	A U.S. VETERAN7			R LAST SERVED IN ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL.   Inpetient		96. PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one OTHER		ne See netruct	e See instructions )			
DECEDENT		AME (From institute Salle Stre	ion give si		ER/O	Autpetient 🔲			Residence R LOCATION OF DEATH	s⊌ co Lak	OUNTY OF DEATH		
	(Specify)		11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name) Joyce Sova		12a DECEDE done duri Millwri		ENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of a ring most of working Me Do not use retired)		PATION (Give kind of wor Do not use retired)				
				DUNTY 13c CITY TOWN OR Hobart		L		13d. STREET AND HUMBER 319 N. LaSalle S					
	13e. ZIP CODE 46342		Yes	14 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?	15. WAS DECEDENT ( No U Y Mexican Auerio A	es (If yes i		ben.	IACE—American Indian, Black: White, etc (Specify)	<del></del>	17. DECEDENT'S ( pecify only highest of Secondary (0-12)		
PARENTS	18 FATHERS NA Hugh Pr			O'ISIN'I			1	Whothers na	ME (First Middle, Meiden	Surname)			
INFORMANT	20s. INFORMANT Jim Proc	S NAME (Type/	Print)		206 MAILING 319 N. L	ADDRESS (SIT aSalle S	reet and No	umber or Ru	ral Rouse Number. City or rt, IN 46342	Town, State, Zi	p Code) 20c. R SON	eletionship	
		DISPOSITION  Cremetion  Other (Specific		oval from State	21b. DATE AND PLACE other place) Se Evergreen M	ep 5, 200	13	of cemeter		21c. LOCATIO Hobart I	N—City or Town. S	tote	
DISPOSITION	James J. Krause  226 EMBALMERS LICENSE NO  23 WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?  PD01006463  246 LICENSE NUMBER  25 NAME ADDRESS. AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  Ree's Funeral Home, Inc. FH83003069												
CAUSE OF DEATH	28 PART  RAMEDIATE CAUS diseases or condition resulting in death).  Conditions, if any, we rese to the immediate stating the underlyin cause lest	errest, shock, or in the state of the state	echiros.	DUE TO (OF	and the death Do not ente	OF)	mp (ch)	600	W. Old Ridge				
5	PART II Other sign	dicant conditions -	Condition	s contributing to death but	not previously stated in F	Part I 27		MT OR 90 ARTUM? ng)	28a. WAS AN PERFORM	€D7	OF DEATH?	PRIOR TO N OF CAUSE	
2	9e. CERTIFIER (Check only ane)	☐ HE	LTH OFF	PHYSICIAN To the besi ICER On the basis of ex On the basis of examination	emination and/or investiga	ntion in my opin	won, death	occurred at	the time, date, and place,		auso(s) as stated	4	
CERTIFIER	SIGNATURE A	NO TOLE OF CE	NUFIER	en Do	as .			2	00 MEDICAL MINSE	ю	AN DETERMINE	Sprage Day, Year)	
	Mark O.	Carter M.	D 295	S. Wisconsin	Street, Hobai	rt, IN 46	342		00	T 29	2003		
OFFICER	MANNER OF DE			34e DATE OF INJURY	34b TIME OF	34c IN II	, /	-/\\ DBK?	STEPH AKE CA	TIMUC	ALIGITOH MELITERA	-1	
	Accident	Pending Investigation  Could not be Determined		(Manth, Day, Year)  34e PLACE OF INJURY-building, etc. (Specify	HUJURY  —At home ferm, street, fe	(Yes	or no)		ATION (Street and Numb	er or Rural Rout	e Number, City or T	own, State)	
İ	☐ Homicide						ļ		U	241	- C		

34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no). If yes specify driver, pessenger, pe

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R5/1-99)

34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year)